

PUNJAB STATE TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED (Regd.Office: PSEB Head Office, The Mall Patiala, 147001) Office: Dy.CE/ Admn. & HR - Training Cell, Shakti Sadan, Patiala.

Office Order No. 72

Dated: - 17.6.16

Sanction is hereby accorded to depute the following students with their place of training and duration as mentioned against their names:

S.no	Name/Roll no. (Ms./Mr.)	Name of Institute	Trade	Duration	Place of Training	+
1	Avtar Singh 1531141	Ludhiana Group of Colleges, Ludhiana	EE	6 weeks	220 KV Sub-Sta Ferozepur R	ation oad,
2	Simran Saluja 101554036	Thapar University, Patiala	EE	4 weeks	Ludhiana 220 KV Sub-Sta	ition
3	Gurvinder Singh 1534249	KCT college of Engineering & Technology	EE	6 weeks	Ablowal 220 KV Substa Rajla	ition
4	Gurdeep Singh 1514273	Shaheed Bhagat Singh State Technical Campus, Ferozepur	EE	6 weeks	220 KV Substa Barnala	ition
5	Ashwani Kumar 1542917	Aryabhatta Group of Institutes, Barnala	EE	6 weeks	220 KV Substa Barnala	tion
6	Kamaljeet Singh 1500651	Aryabhatta Group of Institutes, Barnala	EE	6 weeks	220 KV Substa Barnala	tion
7	Jatin Garg 1500649	Aryabhatta Group of Institutes, Barnala	EE	6 weeks	220 KV Substa Barnala	tion
8	Anurag Sharma 140465295627	Sai Polytechnic College, Pathankot	EE	6 weeks	220 KV Substat Sarna	ion
9	Rishi Dalmotra 140465240247	Sai Polytechnic College, Pathankot	EE	6 weeks	220 KV Substat Sarna	ion
	Rohit Saini 140465253214	Sai Polytechnic College, Pathankot	EE	1	220 KV Substat Sarna	ion

## Terms & conditions:

- 1. Student Trainee is required to submit a copy of proper training report to the Training Cell which he will submit to his respective Institute. He may be provided necessary guidance and safety precautions during the training programme.
- 2. Assessment of the work and conduct of the Trainee is to be forwarded to this office on the Performa enclosed with attendance sheet by concerned training office.
- 3. Photo of student duly attested by the Principal/ HOD of the Institute be obtained for proper identification of the trainee and to be forwarded to this office with Biodata of student.
- 4. No stipend will be paid to the student.

- 5. This office is not responsible for any accident occurs to Trainee during training hours.
- 6. After successful training, Training Certificate will be issued by this office on the basis of performance/attendance of Trainee student as supplied by concerned training office.

## Note:-

- 1) Attendance record of the trainee shall be maintained and it shall be ensured that the trainee is present during training hours.
- 2) No training Certificate shall be issued by the office where the student is undergoing training
- 3) Training Officers are requested to supply the information of the studen (Bio-Data, Self Declaration Form & Assessment performa) to this office

yst

Sr.Xen/Training Cell, PSTCL, Patiala.

Endst No. 1074/79

Dated:- 17.6.16

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action, please:-

1) Chief Engineer/HR, IT, S&D, PSTCL, Patiala

- 2) Dy.CE /HR & Admin, PSTCL, Patiala.
- 3) Sr.Xen/IT, PSTCL, Patiala for uploading the Office Order on PSTCL website.
- 4) Office concerned where training is proposed to be held.
- 5) Placement Officer of college concerned.
- 6) Trainee Concerned.

Sr.Xen/Training Cell, PSTCL, Patiala